GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4247
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000

REGISTRATION OF NGOS
MOHAN PONNUSWAMY

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) who hasapplied for registration during each of the last three years, till-date;
and

(b) the details of those NGOs who got registration?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (PROF. RITA VERMA)

(a): The Departmento fIndianSystemo f Medicineand Homoeopathy in this Ministry has been implementing aScheme of Accreditation of Organisations for Research & Development inthe field of ISM&H.The details o f Non-Government Organisations (NGOs) who have applied for registration under this Scheme during the last three years, till date is placed at Annexure-I.

(b): A statement is given at Annexure-l.

Annexure-|

Details of applications for accreditation received since the inception of the Scheme of Accreditation with the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare for Research and Development on ISM&H.

Applications received during 1998-99

S.No Name of organization

1. Tilak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth, Pune.

2. Shri Chandrasekharendra Saraswathi Vishwa Maha Vidyalaya, Nazarathpet, Tamil Nadu.

3. Dr. M.L Dhawale Memorial Trust, Mumbai.

4. Lamding Cherapur Homoeopathic & Unani Association, Manipur.

5. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Swami Prakashananda Ayurveda Research Centre (SPARC), Mumbai.
6 Rural Health Organisation, Imphal.

7, Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Institute of Homoeopathic Medical Sciences, Amaravati.
8. Vidya Chandra Prakash Cancer Research Founcation, Dehradun

9. The Yoga and Nature Cure Home, Imphal East, Manipur.

10. Anandasing Yoga and Nature Cure Research Hospital, Kakching, Manipur.
11. Manipur Khon Khut Singli Thuppa Yengba Marup, Imphal, Manipur.

12. Ramazini Research Institute of Occupational Health Services, Pyne.
13. Indian Drugs Research Association, Pune.

14. Swami Dayanand Shiksha Sadan Yoga Ayurvigyan Sansthan, Fategarh (U.P).
15. Nisargropchar Gramsuddhar Trust, Pune

16. Yoga Vidya Niketen, Mumbai.

17. Bapu Nature Cure Hospital & Yogashram, Patparganj, Delhi.

18. Charik Pareng Child Welfare Association, Manipur.

19. Yogsadhan Ashram, Ahmedabad.

20. Lokmanya Medical Research Centre, Pune.

21. Ashtang Ayurved Maha Vidyalaya, Pune,

22. Gopababdhu Ayurveda Mahavidyalaya, Puri.


23. Kunneth Institute of Medical Sciences Trust, Tamil Nadu.

24, Association of Holistic Medicines, Indore.

25. Yog Sadhana Ashram, Jaipur, j

26. Centre ofGanga Education Society's Ayurvedic Medical College, Koihapur.

27. Vasant Nature Cure Hospital and Pratibha Maternity Hospital Trust, Ahmedabad.

Applications received during 1999-2000

28. North Eastern Tribal Foundations Metro Ayurvedic Centre, Arunachal Pradesh.

29. Lonavla Yoga Institute for Research Education & Therapy, Lonavla.

30. Faculty of Medicine (Unani), Jamia Hamdard, Delhi.

31. Vivekananda Kendra Yoga Research Foundation, Bangalore.

32. Bhagwan Shikshan Prasarak Mandal' s Bhagwan Homoeopathic Medical College, Aurangabad.
33. Bhagwan Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's Bhagwan College of Pharmacy, Aurangabad.

34. Kaivalydhama Ishwardas Chunilal Yogic Health Centre, Mumbai.

35. Sri Aurobindo Society, Pondicherry.

36. Sushrut Medical Care & Research Society, Pune.

37. Uttan Vanaushadhi Samshodhan Samstha (Uttan Vanaspati Sansodhan Sanstha), Uttan

(District Thane).

38. Society for Specified and Hitech Promotions, Bhopal.

39. Ayurved Gramo-Udhyog Shodh Sansthan, Jodhpur.

40. Kabiraj Ananta Tripathy Sharma Ayurvedic College, Ganjam (Orrisa).

41. Anjuman-I-Islam's Tibbia College & Hospital, Mumbai.

42. Shri C.B Patel Research Centre for Chemistry and Biological Sciences, Mumbai.

43. JRD TATA Foundation for Research in Ayurveda and Yoga Sciences, Arogyadham, Deendayal research Institute, Chitrakoot, Dist. Satna, Madhaya Pradesh.

Applications received during 2000-2001 (upto 17.8.2000)

44. Krishnamacharva Yoga Mandiram, Chennai.

45. Dalmia Centre for Research & Development, Coimbatore.

46. Sanjeevni Welfare and Care Society, Allahabad. Shri Veda

47. Bharathi, Hyderabad. Chandra college for Yoga and

48. Naruropathy and Krishna Dutt health Centre, Chandrawati Chaudhari Smarak Trust,

East of Kailash, New Delhi.

49. Department of Medical Elementology & Toxicology,Faculty of Science,Hamdard University, N.D.

Annexure-II

List of NGOs accredited with the Ministry of Health and Family Welfare for Research and Development on JSM&H

SINo. Name of organization

1. Tiiak Maharashtra Vidyapeeth, Pune.

2. Vidya Chandra Prakash Cancer Research Founcation, Dehradun,

3. Ramazini Research Institute of Occupational Health Services, Pune.

4. Bharatiya Vidya Bhavan's Swami Prakashananda Ayurveda Research Centre (SPARC), Mumbai.
5. Anandasing Yoga and Nature Cure Research Hospital, Kakching, Manipur.

6. Lokmanya Medical Research Centre, Pune.

7 Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Memorial Institute of Homoeopathic Medical Sciences, Amaravati.


10.
11.
12.

Sri Aurobindo Society, Pondicherry.

Vivekananda Kendra Yoga Research Foundation, Bangalore.

Faculty of Medicine fUnani), Jamia Hamdard, Delhi.
Bapu Nature Cure Hospital & Yogashram, Patparganj,

Sushrut Medical Care & Research Society,

Pune.

Delhi.
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